
Date Shorted Volume short 0%

2021-03-04 12,306,591 58.6 %
2021-03-03 7,334,743 12,155,281 60.3 %
2021-03-02 13,699,433 23,311,427 58.8 %
2021-03-01 18,004,611 32,660,922 55.1 %
2021-02-26 31,847,556 54,680,157 58.2 %
2021-02-25 50,959,384 83,076,848 61.3 %
2021-02-24 16,191,477 28,155,636 57.5 %
2021-02-23 2,477,655 4,309,261 57.5 %
2021-02-22 7,511,539 11,812,206 63.6 %
2021-02-19 3,059,839 8,426,751 36.3 %
2021-02-18 7,299,233 15,785,131 46.2 %
2021-02-17 3,704,946 6,143,737 60.3 %
2021-02-16 3,533,492 5,564,663 63.5 %
2021-02-12 3,493,019 9,296,962 37.6 %

Totals 181,423,518 295378982 61.42%

Total Volume Less Shorted 113,955,464
 IF Shares not covered (shorted vol - total vol less shorts) 67,468,054
50% covered 90711759
20% covered 145,138,814

Float (marketwatch) 54,490,000.00

Min 123.82%
50% covered 166.47%
20% covered 266.36%



Date Shorted Volume short 0%

2021-03-03 7,334,743 12,155,281 60.3 %
2021-03-02 7,334,743 23,311,427 58.8 %
2021-03-01 18,004,611 32,660,922 55.1 %
2021-02-26 31,847,556 54,680,157 58.2 %
2021-02-25 50,959,384 83,076,848 61.3 %
2021-02-24 16,191,477 28,155,636 57.5 %
2021-02-23 2,477,655 4,309,261 57.5 %
2021-02-22 7,511,539 11,812,206 63.6 %
2021-02-19 3,059,839 8,426,751 36.3 %
2021-02-18 7,299,233 15,785,131 46.2 %
2021-02-17 3,704,946 6,143,737 60.3 %

Totals 155,725,726 280,517,357 55.51%

Total Volume Less Shorted 124,791,631
 IF Shares not covered (shorted vol - total vol less shorts) 30,934,095
50% covered 77862863
20% covered 124,580,581

Float (marketwatch) 54,490,000.00

Min 56.77%
50% covered 142.89%
20% covered 228.63%



Short % Shares Outstanding 45,160,000 Date Shorted Volume short 0%
17th feb 60.35% Shorted Shares 27254060
2nd march 52.04% Shorted Shares 23501264

$118.20 2021-03-02 13,699,433 23,311,427 58.8 %
Diff 3752796 $120.40 2021-03-01 18,004,611 32,660,922 55.1 %

$101.70 2021-02-26 31,847,556 54,680,157 58.2 %
$108.73 2021-02-25 50,959,384 83,076,848 61.3 %

$91.71 2021-02-24 16,191,477 28,155,636 57.5 %
$44.97 2021-02-23 2,477,655 4,309,261 57.5 %
$46.00 2021-02-22 7,511,539 11,812,206 63.6 %

3,752,796 $40.59 2021-02-19 3,059,839 8,426,751 36.3 %
$40.69 2021-02-18 7,299,233 15,785,131 46.2 %

Start 27,254,060

19 Totals 151,050,727 262,218,339 57.60%
32

Total Volume Less Shorted 111,167,612
 IF Shares not covered (shorted vol - total vol less shorts) 39,883,115
50% covered 75525363.5

3rd 12,306,591 20,997,719 8,691,128 124 20% covered 120,840,582

4th 7,334,743 12,155,281 4,820,538 132
33,153,000 Float (marketwatch) 54,490,000.00

Min 73.19%
Real March 2nd 52.04 23,501,264 50% covered 138.60%
S3 March 4th 27.73% 15,110,000 20% covered 221.77%

Dif 8,391,264

SI % Shares
S3 March 4th 27.73 15,110,000
S3 March 3rd 29.99 16,340,000
Real FINRA March 2nd 52.04 23,501,264 7,161,264
S3 March 1st 32.56 17,740,000


